reportirlg system, with the written approval of the Authority's 
Executive Director, to ensure technically advanced, efficient, 
and complete medical and billing information system is 
maintained. In support of Contractor's commitment to the 
electronic patient care reporting system, Authority shall provide 
Three Hundred and Seventy Three Thousand Dollars 
($373,000.00) to improve and expand the EMS System. Such 
funds will be provided on a one-time basis to purchase a 
portion of necessary computer hardware and software. 
Contractor shall own and maintain such equipment. 

(g) Medical Communications Patch Matrix.